W FACTS

SBCCD Police News pPQIEIE.E

Campus Alerts
NONE

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> SSB RM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff’s Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.
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The San Bernardino Community College District Police invites
you to grab a cup of coffee and pull up a chair.

Pour a
Cup of
Conversation

The conversation is informal and informative.
We look forward to meeting you.

Valley College:
Sept. 27th (Tuesday) 8:30am in B 100

Crafton Hills College:
Sept. 29th (Thursday) 8:30am in the LRC Court Yard

District Office:
Sept 26th (Monday) 8:30am in the Board Room

Come for the FREE coffee and donuts!

Stay to share your concerns and get to know the officers.

For more information, visit: www.coffeewithacop.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbced.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.

Annual Security Report

The San Bernardino Community College District’s 2016 Annual Security Report is now available.
This report is required by federal law and contains policy statements and crime statistics for the
school. The policy statements address the school’s policies, procedures and programs concerning
safety and security, for example, policies for responding to emergency situations and sexual
offenses. Three years’ worth of statistics are included for certain types of crimes that were
reported to have occurred on campus, in or on off-campus buildings or property owner or
controlled by the school and on public property within or immediately adjacent to campus. The
report is available online at http://sbccd.org/asr You may also request a paper copy at the SBCCD
Police Department office or various locations on campus.
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9/1/16 Traffic Stop/Driving While using phone  East Entrance 9/1/16 10:46am Citation Issued
9/1/16 Suspicious Circumstance Station 9/1/16 12:25pm Necessary Action Taken
9/1/16 Suspicious Circumstance Lot D 9/1/16 8:30pm Necessary Action Taken
9/2/16 No Incidents to Report 9/2/16
9/3/16 No Incidents to Report 9/3/16
9/4/16 No Incidents to Report 9/4/16
9/5/16 No Incidents to Report 9/5/16
16-315 9/6/16 Traffic Stop/Driving while using cell phone Lot C 9/6/16 10:28am Citation Issued
16-318 9/7/16 Vandalism PSAH Building 9/7/16 2:43pm Report Taken
9/7/16 Vehicle Check Lot K 9/7/16 3;13pm Necessary Action Taken
9/8/16 No Incidents to Report 9/8/16
9/9/16 No Incidents to Report 9/9/16
9/10/16 No Incidents to Report 9/10/16
9/11/16 No Incidents to Report 9/11/16
9/12/16 Traffic Collison Mt. Vernon 9/12/16 11:38am  Necessary Action Taken
16-328 9/12/16 Hitand Run Lot A 9/12/16 10:09pm Report Taken
9/12/16 Suspicious Circumstance Bookstore 9/12/16 4:52pm  Necessary Action Taken
9/12/16 Suspicious Person Lot F 9/12/16 5:00pm Unable to Locate
9/13/16 Disturbing the Peace Financial Aid Office 9/13/16 10:10am Gone on Arrival
9/13/16 Vehicle Check Lot O 9/13/16 9:00pm Necessary Action Taken
9/14/16 Welfare Check PSAH Building 9/14/16 3:40pm Necessary Action Taken
16-343 9/15/16 Vehicle Burglary Lot I 9/15/16 4:15pm Report Taken
9/16/16 No Incidents to Report 9/16/16
9/17/16 No Incidents to Report 9/17/16
9/18/16 No Incidents to Report 9/18/16
9/19/16 Suspicious Circumstance Lot L 9/19/16 5:30pm Necessary Action Taken
9/20/16 Suspicious Person Lot D 9/20/16 5:45pm Unable to Locate

9/21/16 Traffic Collision Lot D 9/21/16 12:41pm Necess



9/1/16  No Incidents to Report 9/1/16

9/3/16  No Incidents to Report 9/3/16
9/5/16  No Incidents to Report 9/5/16
9/7/16  No Incidents to Report 9/7/16

9/9/16  No Incidents to Report 9/9/16

9/11/16  No Incidents to Report 9/11/16

9/13/16  No Incidents to Report 9/13/16

9/15/16  No Incidents to Report 9/15/16

9/17/16  No Incidents to Report 9/17/16

9/19/16  No Incidents to Report 9/19/16

9/21/16  No Incidents to Report 9/21/16



Case # Reported

16-301
16-302

16-303

16-304
16-306
16-308

16-310

16-312

16-313

16-314

16-316

16-317

16-320

16-321

16-322

9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/2/16
9/3/16
9/4/16
9/5/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Possession of Marijuana

Traffic Stop/Cracked Windshield
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Burglary

Fire on Campus

Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs

Traffic Stop/Lighting Equipment Reg.

Traffic Stop/Expired Registration
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop/Windows Obstructed
Traffic Stop/Expired Registration
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Welfare Check

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Speeding

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstances

Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop/Expired Registration
Student Conduct

Suspicious Vehicle

Battery

SBVC

Location
Lot 9
Grant St.

Esperanza St.
Mt. Vernon

Huff St.
Mt. Vernon

Lot 1

College Ave

Lot 1
Esperanza St.
Lot 8

Grant St.

K Street

Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Lot 8

Lot 3

Lot 10

Grant St.

Mt. Vernon
Gym

Lot 3

ADSS Building
Lot 8

Gym

College Ave.
Grant St.
Annex Building
Station
College Ave

ADSS Building

Date(s)
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16
9/2/16
9/3/16
9/4/16
9/5/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16
9/8/16

Time(s) Disposition

9:26am Citation Issued
10:21am Citation Issued
11:26am Necessary Action Taken
11:47am Citation Issued

12:28pm Citation Issued
12:56pm Subject Arrested
4:32pm Report Taken

4:32am Subject Arrested

8:53am Citation Issued
9:12am Citation Issued
9:33am Citation Issued
9:45am  Necessary Action Taken
12:37pm Citation Issued

1:11pm Necessary Action Taken
1:48pm Citation Issued

2:03pm Necessary Action Taken
2:34pm Necessary Action Taken
4:55pm Necessary Action Taken
7:51am Necessary Action Taken
10:13am Necessary Action Taken
1:33pm Necessary Action Taken
3:44pm Necessary Action Taken
6:10pm Subject Advised
8:15pm Subject Advised
8:20pm Report Taken

2:15am Necessary Action Taken
2:50am Necessary Action Taken
3:11am Subject Arrested
2:17pm Report Taken

4:18pm Necessary Action Taken

7:45pm Report Taken



Case # Reported

16-323
16-324

16-325
16-327

16-326

16-329

16-330

16-331

16-332

16-334

16-336

16-338

16-337

16-335

16-339

15-340

16-341

16-342

9/8/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/10/16
9/10/16
9/10/16
9/11/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Robbery

Trespassing
Trespassing
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person
Medical Aid
Student Conduct

Vehicle Burglary

Suspicious Circumstance

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Trespassing

Traffic Collision

Disturbing the Peace

Indecent Exposure

Disturbing the Peace

Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Person

Vehicle Burglary

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Burglary

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Petty Theft

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Vehicle Check

Missing Person

Petty Theft

SBVC

Location

Mt. Vernon

Lot 1
Lot 1
Lot 7

Mt. Vernon
Student Health Services

North Hall
Lot 8

Lot 2

Lot 2

Lot 4

Gym
Campus Center
Mt. Vernon
Lot 6
Library
Auditorium
Mill St.

Lot 1
Cafeteria
Lot 7

Gym
Station
Station

Lot 1

Mill St.
Station
Esperanza St.
Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Lot 8
Station

PS Building

Date(s)
9/8/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/9/16
9/10/16
9/11/16
9/10/16
9/11/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/12/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/13/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/14/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/15/16

Time(s) Disposition
8:55pm Report Taken

12:45am Report Taken

1:00am Necessary Action Taken
8:09am Necessary Action Taken
9:47am Necessary Action Taken
10:55am Subject Transported
12:45am Report Taken

10:30am Report Taken

2:00pm Necessary Action Taken
3:01pm  Necessary Action Taken
6:45pm  Necessary Action Taken
9:00pm Subject Advised
12:55am Subject Arrested
6:45am Subject Advised
9:17am Necessary Action Taken
12:40pm Unable to Locate
1:36pm Subject Arrested
5:20pm Necessary Action Taken
6:00am Citation Issued
8:25am Necessary Action Taken
8:57am Report Taken
9:49am Necessary Action Taken
10:30am Subject Arrested
4:30pm Report Taken
4:42pm Report Taken
9:06am Citation Issued
10:00am Report Taken

10:31AM Necessary Action Taken
11:57am Citation Issued

1:37pm Subject Advised
1:47pm Necessary Action Taken
4:00pm Report Taken

4:45pm Report Taken



Case # Reported

16-344

16-347
16-345

16-346
16-348

16-349

16-350

16-351

16-352

16-353

16-354

9/15/16
9/15/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/17/16
9/18/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/20/16
9/20/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16

9/21/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstance
Incident
Traffic Stop/Windows Obstructed

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use
Vehicle Burglary

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use
Battery

Welfare Check

Traffic Collision

Missing Person

Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey sign
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey sign
Pedestrian Check

Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Circumstance

SBVC

Location
Gym
Station
North Hall
Lot 1

Mt. Vernon
Lot 1

Business Building
Tech Building

PS Building

ADSS Building
Mt. Vernon
Business Building
Business Building
Lot 8

Station
Auditorium

Lot 8

Lot 8

Grant St.

Mt. Vernon

Lot 9

Tech Building
MNO

Lot 5

Date(s)
9/15/16
9/15/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/16/16
9/17/16
9/18/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/19/16
9/20/16
9/20/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16
9/21/16

9/21/16

Time(s)

Disposition
5:36pm Report Taken

5:40pm Necessary Action Taken
9:37am Report Taken

10:28am Citation Issued

10:47am Citation Issued
2:41pm Report Taken
2:55pm Subject Advised

6:05pm Necessary Action Taken

1:00pm Unable to Locate

1:24am Necessary Action Taken
1:47pm Citation Issued

2:12pm Subject Arrested
2:45pm Necessary Action Taken
9:30pm Necessary Action Taken
3:35pm Necessary Action Taken
3:56pm Necessary Action Taken
9:06am Necessary Action Taken
9:40am Subject Arrested
1:36pm Subject Advised

2:24pm Subject Advised
2.:34pm Citation Issued

5:30pm Report Taken

5:33pm Necessary Action Taken

7:28pm Necessary Action Taken



